
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Colorado State 280 274 554 -22
2  San Diego State 283 273 556 -20
3  Nevada 288 279 567 -9
4  Boise State 282 289 571 -5
5  San Jose State 294 282 576 E
6  Wyoming, U. of 290 290 580 +4
7  Fresno State 293 291 584 +8
8  New Mexico  300 285 585 +9
9  Utah State Univ. 293 299 592 +16
10  UNLV 293 303 596 +20
11  Air Force 313 309 622 +46

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Connor Jones  Colorado State 67  66  133  -11 
T2    Trey Davis  Nevada 67  69  136  -8 
T2    Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State 70  66  136  -8 
4    Zihao Jin  San Diego State 70  68  138  -6 
T5    Davis Bryant  Colorado State 70  69  139  -5 
T5    Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State 71  68  139  -5 
T7    Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of 69  71  140  -4 
T7    Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State 72  68  140  -4 
T7    Hugo Townsend  Boise State 70  70  140  -4 
T7    Quim Vidal Mora  Nevada 73  67  140  -4 
11    Matthew Manganello  Fresno State 71  70  141  -3 
T12    Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of 73  69  142  -2 
T12    Christoph Bleier  Colorado State 71  71  142  -2 
T12    Max Charles  Boise State 70  72  142  -2 
T12    Skyler Eubank  Boise State 69  73  142  -2 
16    Sam Choi  New Mexico  73  70  143  -1 

T17    PuwitAnupansuebsai  San Diego State 73  71  144  E 

T17    Carl Corpus  San Jose State 74  70  144  E 
T17    Esteban Jaramillo  Utah State Univ. 74  70  144  E 
T17    Kotaro Murata  San Jose State 72  72  144  E 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Colorado State 280  274       554  -22 
3  2   San Diego State 283  273       556  -20 
4  3   Nevada 288  279       567  -9 
2  4   Boise State 282  289       571  -5 
9  5   San Jose State 294  282       576  E 
5  6   Wyoming, U. of 290  290       580  +4 

T6  7   Fresno State 293  291       584  +8 
10  8   New Mexico  300  285       585  +9 
T6  9   Utah State Univ. 293  299       592  +16 
T6  10   UNLV 293  303       596  +20 
11  11   Air Force 313  309       622  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Connor Jones  Colorado State  67  66       133  -11   
T1 T2   Trey Davis  Nevada  67  69       136  -8   
T5 T2   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  70  66       136  -8   
T5 4   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  70  68       138  -6   
T11 T5   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  71  68       139  -5   
T5 T5   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  70  69       139  -5   
T20 T7   Quim Vidal Mora  Nevada  73  67       140  -4   
T3 T7   Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of  69  71       140  -4   
T15 T7   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  72  68       140  -4   
T5 T7   Hugo Townsend  Boise State  70  70       140  -4   
T11 11   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  71  70       141  -3   
T20 T12   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  73  69       142  -2   
T5 T12   Max Charles  Boise State  70  72       142  -2   
T11 T12   Christoph Bleier  Colorado State  71  71       142  -2   
T3 T12   Skyler Eubank  Boise State  69  73       142  -2   
T20 16   Sam Choi  New Mexico  73  70       143  -1   
T28 T17   Carl Corpus  San Jose State  74  70       144  E   
T28 T17   Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  74  70       144  E   
T15 T17   Kotaro Murata  San Jose State  72  72       144  E   
T28 T17   Esteban Jaramillo  Utah State Univ.  74  70       144  E   
T20 T17   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  73  71       144  E   
T15 22   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  72  73       145  +1   
T28 T23   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  74  72       146  +2   
T11 T23   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  71  75       146  +2   
T5 T23   Javier Vasquez  Utah State Univ.  70  76       146  +2   
T15 T23   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  72  74       146  +2   
T40 T27   AJ Lintunen  Nevada  76  71       147  +3   
T35 T27   Michael Sarro  Nevada  75  72       147  +3   
T20 T29   David Rauch  UNLV  73  75       148  +4   
T28 T29   Kevin Huff  Fresno State  74  74       148  +4   
T15 T29   Jaren Calkins  Wyoming, U. of  72  76       148  +4   
T28 T29   Nick Hedman  Boise State  74  74       148  +4   
T46 T33   Carson Herron  New Mexico  77  72       149  +5   
T20 T33   George Leigh  UNLV  73  76       149  +5   
T20 T33   Alex Talbot  Boise State  73  76       149  +5   
48 T36   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  79  71       150  +6   

T40 T36   Cameron Kahle  Air Force  76  74       150  +6   
T49 T36   Matthew Heitel  San Jose State  80  70       150  +6   
T28 T36   Kristopher Stiles  San Jose State  74  76       150  +6   
T20 T36   Peyton Callens  Nevada  73  77       150  +6   
T35 T36   Gavin Hagstrom  Colorado State  75  75       150  +6   
T35 T42   Jesse Henderson  Utah State Univ.  75  76       151  +7   
T46 T42   Michael Cliff  Fresno State  77  74       151  +7   
T40 T42   Andrew Lee  Fresno State  76  75       151  +7   

54 T42   Luis Gerardo Cantú  Utah State Univ.  74  77       151  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T46   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  76  76       152  +8   
T35 T46   John Cook  Utah State Univ.  75  77       152  +8   
T51 T48   Isaac Layne  Air Force  82  73       155  +11   
T40 T48   Aaron Jarvis  UNLV  76  79       155  +11   
T51 T50   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  82  77       159  +15   
T40 T50   Bryce Waters  Wyoming, U. of  76  83       159  +15   
T49 52   Christopher Park  Air Force  80  81       161  +17   
T35 53   Max Heupel  Air Force  75  88       163  +19   
53 54   Aaron Kuznik  Air Force  83  81       164  +20   

55   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  74       74  +2   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Colorado State 280 274 554

1 Connor Jones (3) 67 66 133

T5 Davis Bryant (1) 70 69 139

T7 Rasmus Hjelm (2) 72 68 140

T12 Christoph Bleier (4) 71 71 142

T36 Gavin Hagstrom (5) 75 75 150

2 San Diego State 283 273 556

T2 Youssef Guezzale (1) 70 66 136

4 Zihao Jin (3) 70 68 138

T5 Steve Sugimoto (4) 71 68 139

T17 Puwit Anupansuebsai (2) 73 71 144

T23 Justin Hastings (5) 72 74 146

3 Nevada 288 279 567

T2 Trey Davis (4) 67 69 136

T7 Quim Vidal Mora (1) 73 67 140

T27 AJ Lintunen (3) 76 71 147

T27 Michael Sarro (5) 75 72 147

T36 Peyton Callens (2) 73 77 150

4 Boise State 282 289 571

T7 Hugo Townsend (1) 70 70 140

T12 Max Charles (2) 70 72 142

T12 Skyler Eubank (3) 69 73 142

T29 Nick Hedman (5) 74 74 148

T33 Alex Talbot (4) 73 76 149

5 San Jose State 294 282 576

T17 Caleb Shetler (1) 74 70 144

T17 Carl Corpus (2) 74 70 144

T17 Kotaro Murata (5) 72 72 144

T36 Kristopher Stiles (3) 74 76 150

T36 Matthew Heitel (4) 80 70 150

6 Wyoming, U. of 290 290 580

T7 Jimmy Dales (1) 69 71 140

T12 Patrick Azevedo (3) 73 69 142

T29 Jaren Calkins (4) 72 76 148

T50 Bryce Waters (2) 76 83 159

55 Tyler Severin (5) 74 74

7 Fresno State 293 291 584

11 Matthew Manganello (4) 71 70 141

22 Matthew Sutherland (1) 72 73 145

T29 Kevin Huff (3) 74 74 148

T42 Michael Cliff (2) 77 74 151

T42 Andrew Lee (5) 76 75 151
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 New Mexico 300 285 585

16 Sam Choi (1) 73 70 143

T23 Bastien Amat (2) 74 72 146

T33 Carson Herron (5) 77 72 149

T36 Matthew Watkins (4) 79 71 150

T46 Brandon Shong (3) 76 76 152

9 Utah State Univ. 293 299 592

T17 Esteban Jaramillo (3) 74 70 144

T23 Javier Vasquez (1) 70 76 146

T42 Jesse Henderson (5) 75 76 151

T42 Luis Gerardo Cantú (6) 74 77 151

T46 John Cook (2) 75 77 152

10 UNLV 293 303 596

T23 Caden Fioroni (1) 71 75 146

T29 David Rauch (5) 73 75 148

T33 George Leigh (2) 73 76 149

T48 Aaron Jarvis (4) 76 79 155

T50 Ben Sawaia (3) 82 77 159

11 Air Force 313 309 622

T36 Cameron Kahle (3) 76 74 150

T48 Isaac Layne (1) 82 73 155

52 Christopher Park (2) 80 81 161

53 Max Heupel (5) 75 88 163

54 Aaron Kuznik (4) 83 81 164
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Par 3 Scoring
Z. Jin SDSU 2.75 -2 
T. Davis Nevada 2.75 -2 
S. Eubank Boise St. 2.75 -2 
C. Fioroni UNLV 2.75 -2 
M. Charles Boise St. 2.88 -1 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 2.88 -1 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 2.88 -1 
C. Shetler SJSU 2.88 -1 
B. Amat New Mexico 2.88 -1 
G. Hagstrom Colo. St. 2.88 -1 
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 3.00 E 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 3.00 E 
H. Townsend Boise St. 3.00 E 
J. Vasquez Utah State 3.00 E 
N. Hedman Boise St. 3.00 E 
E. Jaramillo Utah State 3.13 +1 
K. Murata SJSU 3.13 +1 
C. Herron New Mexico 3.13 +1 
J. Dales Wyoming 3.13 +1 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 3.13 +1 
S. Choi New Mexico 3.25 +2 
D. Rauch UNLV 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Jones Colo. St. 3.55 -9 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.80 -4 
J. Dales Wyoming 3.85 -3 
T. Davis Nevada 3.85 -3 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 3.85 -3 
Z. Jin SDSU 3.90 -2 
S. Choi New Mexico 3.90 -2 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 3.90 -2 
C. Corpus SJSU 3.90 -2 
P. Azevedo Wyoming 3.95 -1 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 3.95 -1 
K. Murata SJSU 3.95 -1 
Q. Vidal Mora Nevada 3.95 -1 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 3.95 -1 
H. Townsend Boise St. 3.95 -1 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 3.95 -1 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.00 E 
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 4.00 E 
M. Charles Boise St. 4.05 +1 
J. Calkins Wyoming 4.05 +1 
K. Huff Fresno St. 4.05 +1 
S. Eubank Boise St. 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
Q. Vidal Mora Nevada 4.25 -6 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 4.38 -5 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 4.50 -4 
C. Shetler SJSU 4.50 -4 
C. Jones Colo. St. 4.50 -4 
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 4.50 -4 
J. Vasquez Utah State 4.63 -3 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 4.63 -3 
E. Jaramillo Utah State 4.63 -3 
G. Leigh UNLV 4.63 -3 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 4.63 -3 
P. Azevedo Wyoming 4.63 -3 
D. Rauch UNLV 4.63 -3 
T. Davis Nevada 4.63 -3 
H. Townsend Boise St. 4.63 -3 
Z. Jin SDSU 4.75 -2 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 4.75 -2 
M. Cliff Fresno St. 4.75 -2 
S. Eubank Boise St. 4.75 -2 
J. Dales Wyoming 4.75 -2 
B. Amat New Mexico 4.75 -2 
A. Jarvis UNLV 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 1
D. Bryant Colo. St. 1
D. Rauch UNLV 1
G. Leigh UNLV 1
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 1
K. Murata SJSU 1
A. Jarvis UNLV 1
J. Cook Utah State 1

Birdies 
C. Jones Colo. St. 15
Y. Guezzale SDSU 12
T. Davis Nevada 12
C. Shetler SJSU 11
Q. Vidal Mora Nevada 11
C. Bleier Colo. St. 10
H. Townsend Boise St. 9
M. Manganello Fresno St. 9
S. Sugimoto SDSU 9
S. Eubank Boise St. 9
M. Heitel SJSU 8
J. Hastings SDSU 8
P. Azevedo Wyoming 7
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 7
E. Jaramillo Utah State 7
K. Murata SJSU 7
J. Cook Utah State 7
Z. Jin SDSU 7
J. Dales Wyoming 6
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 6
C. Corpus SJSU 6
S. Choi New Mexico 6

Pars 
Z. Jin SDSU 28
J. Dales Wyoming 28
D. Bryant Colo. St. 28
B. Amat New Mexico 28
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 27
K. Huff Fresno St. 27
A. Talbot Boise St. 26
M. Charles Boise St. 26
M. Sarro Nevada 25
A. Lee Fresno St. 25
S. Choi New Mexico 25
D. Rauch UNLV 25
C. Corpus SJSU 24
P. Azevedo Wyoming 24
K. Stiles SJSU 24
J. Vasquez Utah State 24
A. Lintunen Nevada 24
J. Calkins Wyoming 24
C. Fioroni UNLV 23
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 23
M. Watkins New Mexico 23
A. Kuznik Air Force 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 MW Men's Golf Championship 73.82 55

2 2022 MW Men's Golf Championship 73.27 55

 

Total Average Scores
2022 MW Men's Golf Championship 73.55 110

 

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course: 2022 MW Men's Golf Championship
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     2 30 22 1   

2 4 354     9 34 10 2   

3 4 481     2 36 16 1   

4 4 362     7 36 11 1   

5 3 159     5 36 14     

6 5 563   2 20 28 3 2   

7 4 458     6 35 13 1   

8 3 202   1 4 34 13 3   

9 5 617     12 35 7 1   

10 4 378     14 33 7 1   

11 5 549     11 37 6 1   

12 3 251     1 28 22 3 1 

13 4 444     5 39 10 1   

14 5 513   1 15 27 10 2   

15 4 355     11 40 3 1   

16 3 184     5 36 11 3   

17 4 461     10 29 12 3 1 

18 4 324     15 30 9   1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 251 +0.55 

1 4 460 +0.40 

3 4 481 +0.29 

8 3 202 +0.24 

16 3 184 +0.22 

17 4 461 +0.20 

7 4 458 +0.16 

5 3 159 +0.16 

13 4 444 +0.13 

4 4 362 +0.11 

2 4 354 +0.09 

9 5 617 -0.05 

14 5 513 -0.05 

11 5 549 -0.05 

18 4 324 -0.05 

10 4 378 -0.09 

15 4 355 -0.11 

6 5 563 -0.31 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 MW Men's Golf Championship 73.82 55

2 2022 MW Men's Golf Championship 73.27 55

 

Total Average Scores
2022 MW Men's Golf Championship 73.55 110

 

Gold Mountain-Olympic Course: 2022 MW Men's Golf Championship
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     6 32 14 2 1 

2 4 354     11 39 5     

3 4 481       36 17 1 1 

4 4 362     6 38 6 5   

5 3 159     7 43 4 1   

6 5 563   1 22 26 6     

7 4 458     3 34 15 1 2 

8 3 202     2 36 17     

9 5 617     13 33 6 3   

10 4 378     9 40 5 1   

11 5 549     11 32 10 2   

12 3 251     4 30 21     

13 4 444     13 29 11 1 1 

14 5 513   3 21 24 7     

15 4 355     11 35 5 4   

16 3 184     7 37 11     

17 4 461     6 33 13 1 2 

18 4 324     21 29 3 1 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 481 +0.44 

7 4 458 +0.40 

12 3 251 +0.31 

8 3 202 +0.27 

1 4 460 +0.27 

17 4 461 +0.27 

4 4 362 +0.18 

16 3 184 +0.07 

13 4 444 +0.07 

11 5 549 +0.05 

15 4 355 +0.04 

5 3 159 -0.02 

9 5 617 -0.02 

10 4 378 -0.04 

2 4 354 -0.11 

18 4 324 -0.24 

6 5 563 -0.33 

14 5 513 -0.36 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25128&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 251 +0.55 

1 4 460 +0.40 

3 4 481 +0.29 

8 3 202 +0.24 

16 3 184 +0.22 

17 4 461 +0.20 

7 4 458 +0.16 

5 3 159 +0.16 

13 4 444 +0.13 

4 4 362 +0.11 

2 4 354 +0.09 

9 5 617 -0.05 

14 5 513 -0.05 

18 4 324 -0.05 

11 5 549 -0.05 

10 4 378 -0.09 

15 4 355 -0.11 

6 5 563 -0.31 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 481 +0.44 

7 4 458 +0.40 

12 3 251 +0.31 

8 3 202 +0.27 

17 4 461 +0.27 

1 4 460 +0.27 

4 4 362 +0.18 

16 3 184 +0.07 

13 4 444 +0.07 

11 5 549 +0.05 

15 4 355 +0.04 

5 3 159 -0.02 

9 5 617 -0.02 

10 4 378 -0.04 

2 4 354 -0.11 

18 4 324 -0.24 

6 5 563 -0.33 

14 5 513 -0.36 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     8 62 36 3 1 

2 4 354     20 73 15 2   

3 4 481     2 72 33 2 1 

4 4 362     13 74 17 6   

5 3 159     12 79 18 1   

6 5 563   3 42 54 9 2   

7 4 458     9 69 28 2 2 

8 3 202   1 6 70 30 3   

9 5 617     25 68 13 4   

10 4 378     23 73 12 2   

11 5 549     22 69 16 3   

12 3 251     5 58 43 3 1 

13 4 444     18 68 21 2 1 

14 5 513   4 36 51 17 2   

15 4 355     22 75 8 5   

16 3 184     12 73 22 3   

17 4 461     16 62 25 4 3 

18 4 324     36 59 12 1 2 
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